
Missing part? Damaged? Contact us via email at

service@domioutdoorliving.com

www.domioutdoorliving.com



1820(mm)

24
70
(m
m)

25
15

(m
m)

1385(mm)

31
0(
mm
)

97
.2
4"

71.65"

99
"

54.53"

12
.2
"



Use bolts to secure the frame to the ground to against the strong wind.！







A 2

A1 2

B 2

C 2

D 4

4F

4G

1H

1I

2

2

12

4

E4

2

4

52

2

2

2

2

2

J

J1

K

K1

L

L1

2

2

M

M1

Q

R 2

S

T

U

V

W

N

P

2

2

1

Post

Post

Beam

Beam

Base Corner Cover

Corner Roof Tube

Middle Roof Tube

Inside Roof 
Cover

Outside Roof 
Cover

Solidfying Bar

Solidfying Bar

Solidfying Bar

Solidfying Bar

Finishing Bar

Finishing Bar

Selftapping screw

Finishing Bar

Solidfying Bar

Solidfying Bar

Tabletop Support 
Frame

Tabletop

Fixing Bracket

Fixing Bracket

Spacer

Finishing Bar

Finishing Bar



Y 2

12

Z 2

Z1 2

2AA

36AB

2AB1

2AB2

1#

4#

Y22

Y1
2

2 Z2

AB3

AB4

4

4

X X2 22

X1 2

83

16

5#

6#

7#

4

32

16

16

8#

9#

8

1

1

10#

3#

11#

4

12#

2

Roof Panel Roof Panel

Roof Panel Roof Panel

Roof Panel

Roof Panel

Roof Panel

Roof Panel Roof Panel

Roof Panel

Plastic Bracket

Plastic Bracket

Plastic Bracket

Plastic Bracket

Plastic Bracket

 Bolt

 Bolt

 Bolt

 Bolt

 Bolt

 Bolt and Nut

 Bolt and Nut

 Bolt

 Post Anchor

 Wrench

 Wrench

M5×10

M6×16

ST4.8×12

M6×25

M6×10

M6×28

M6×45

M6×28



A  x2

A

A

D

1#

1#

D

1#

3

2X

D  x2 1#  x6

A 1  x2

A 1

A 1

D

1#

1#

D

1#

2X

D  x2 1#  x6 11#  x1

11# 1x

 ①: Post Assembly Instruction

M5×10

M5×10



A

A1

A1

A

B

B

C

C

4

B  x2 C  x2

3#

3#

B

C

A/A1

3#  x32

C

C

B

B

4X

11#   x1

 ② : Beam Assembly Instruction

A1

A1

A

A

Distinguish the position of 

post #A and # A1.

！



E  x4 4#  x16

4#

E

4#

5

E

E

E

E 4X

F  x4 H  x1

H

F

③: Roof Tube Assembly Instruction

ST4.8×12



6

3# 
 

 x8

3# 4X

11#   x1

M6×16



7

3#

3# 
 

 x4

G  x4

G

11#   x1

M6×16



8

3#  x8

G

H

3#
4PCS

3#

G

4X

4X

11#   x1

M6×16

(From bottom to top)



Q  x2 R  x2 U  x4 3# x8

Q R QR

R/Q

3#

R Q

3#
U

11#   x1

G

①: Use 4 bolts #3 to install 

part #Q or #R to the middle 

roof tube #G.

②: Use 4 bolts #3 to install 

part #Q and #R to corner 

roof tube #F.

9

Inside ViewG F

G
F

F F

M6×16

R/Q



I  x1 3#  x3

10

3#
3PCS

H

I

I

11#   x1

 Install the outside roof cover #I 

 onto the inside roof cover #H.

 ④: Roof Panel Assembly Instruction

M6×16



AB  x4 AB1  x2

AB2

AB2  x2 AB3  x4 AB4  x4

AB1

AB3

AB4

Z  x2 Z2  x2 Z1  x2

Z Z2

Z1

AA  x2

AA

AB3

AB4

AB

AB

11



N  x2 P  x2 U  x4 3#  x8

12

Z Z1
Z2

N

U

AA

P

3#

3#

3#

Z2 Z1 Z

AA

U

U

P

NU

If you can't install roof panel #Z1, 

push the outside roof cover up and try to insert it again.

M6×16

Step 1: Insert roof panel #Z, Z1, Z2 into the frame, 

use bolt #3 to fix part #N to the middle roof tube.

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.

Step 2:  Insert roof panel #AA, use bolt #3 to fix 

part #P to the middle roof tube.

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.

Step 3: Place part #N and part #P on corner roof tube, 

put on fixing bracket #U and secure with bolt #3.

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.

！ The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.



N  x2 P  x2 U  x4 3#  x8

13

Z1
Z2

ZAA

U

U

P

N
3# 3#

3#

U

M6×16



J x2 J1 x2 K x2 K1 x2
3# x4 6# x4

14

J

J1 K

K1

KK1

6#

J1

K

3#

11#   x1

M6×16 M6×10

Step 1: Use bolt #6 to fix part #K and 

#K1 to the middle roof tube.

Repeat the above procedures to 

assemble the opposite side.

Step 2: Use bolt #6 to fix part #J and 

#J1 to the middle roof tube.

Repeat the above procedures to 

assemble the opposite side.

Step 3: Use bolt #3 to fix part #J1 and #K, 

#J and #K1 to the corner roof tube.

Repeat the above procedures to assemble 

the other 3 corners.

J1
J

K

K1

6#

Step 1

Step 2

Step 3

JJ1

Inside View



AB  x16 X  x2 X2  x2

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

X X2

AB

AB

AB

15

Y2  x2Y  x2 Y1  x2

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB AB
AB

AB  x16

Y Y1 Y2



16

Y

Y1

Y2

X2

X1

X

Insert roof panel #Y, #Y1 and #Y2 into the frame.

     Please insert the spacer #W and fix with bolts

 as shown in the next page while install the roof panel.

！

Y

Y1

Y2



8#  x167#  x325#  x4W  x52

4

3
2

1

4

4

3

2

1

5#
1

2

43

U

8#

U

7#

U

8#

U

8#

8#
7#

17

11#   x1 12#   x1
M6×25 M6×28 M6×45

     Please insert the spacer #W and fix 

with bolts as shown in the next page 

while install the roof panel.

！



18

Y

Y1

Y2

X2

X1

X

Insert roof panel #X, #X1, #X2 into the frame.

     Please insert the spacer #W and fix with bolts

 as shown in the next page while install the roof panel.

！

X

X1

X2



8#  x167#  x325#  x4W  x52

4

3
2

1

4

4

3

2

1

5#
1

2

43

U

8#

U

7#

U

8#

U

8#

8#
7#

19

11#   x1 12#   x1
M6×25 M6×28 M6×45

     Please insert the spacer #W and fix 

with bolts as shown in the next page 

while install the roof panel.

！



U  x4 V  x4 3#  x8

M1  x2M  x2L1  x2L  x2

20

11#   x1

L

L1

V
3#

U
3#

M

M1

V

3#

Step 1: Place part #L and #L1 

onto the side of roof panel #Y, 

#Y1 #Y2, then use bolt #3 and 

fixing bracket #V to fix them.

Step 2: Place part #M and #M1 onto the side 

of roof panel #X, #X1 and #X2, then use bolt #3 

and fixing bracket #V to fix them.

Repeat the above procedures to assemble 

the opposite side.

Step 3: Use bolt #3 and fixing bracket #U 

to fix the finishing bar #L1 & #M, #M1 & #L.

Repeat the above procedures to assemble 

the other 3 corners.
Repeat the above procedures 

to assemble the opposite side.

V
V

U

U

U

L

L1
M

M1



21

S  x4

9#  x8

4X

9#

11#   x1

⑤: Table Assembly Instruction

M6×28

9#



T  x2

22

9#  x8

4X

9#

11#   x1

M6×28

9#



10#

10#  x8

23

10#

You can secure each base with 2 Post ancher 

to the soft ground  as a temporary use.

！ The ancher can not be used as expansion bolts 

which can stand against the strong wind.



After-sales contact email: 

service@domioutdoorliving.com

 Copyright 2022-2024 domi LLC. I All Rights Reserved.©

Thanks for your purchase.

At domi outdoor living, we believe in our products.

That’s why we provide a 12-month warranty and

friendly, casy-to-reach after-sales service. So if you

have any questions about our product and assembly-

,please feel free to contact us. We will be here for you.

Support:

Please tell us your order ID when contact.

Attach photos of damaged part for instant reply.


